
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

TRISHA WREN, ET AL.,

Plaintiff(s),

v.

RGIS INVENTORY SPECIALISTS,

Defendant(s).

This Order Relates to:

ALL CASES
___________________________________/

Case No. C-06-5778 JCS (CONSOLIDATED)

ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT’S
MOTION TO QUASH [DOCKET # 536]

The parties have filed a joint letter dated September 15, 2008, which the court interprets as a

motion to quash (the “motion”).  Defendant seeks an order quashing the deposition notices for Paul

Street, CEO of defendant, and for Cynthia Myers in her individual capacity.  The motion is

GRANTED.  Plaintiff has not demonstrated that Mr. Street possesses any personal knowledge that is

not available from the lower-level employees.  See, Celerity, Inc. v. Ultra Clean Holding, Inc., 2007

WL 205057 at *3 (N.D. Cal. Jan. 25, 2007).  Moreover, Ms. Myers has already been deposed twice

in this case.  The bare fact that certain information and documents were produced later in this case

does not justify a third session of Ms. Myers deposition.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: September 18,  2008

___________________________
JOSEPH C. SPERO
United States Magistrate Judge

Wren et al v. RGIS Inventory Specialists Doc. 538

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2006cv05778/184378/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2006cv05778/184378/538/
http://dockets.justia.com/

