1	
2	
3	
4	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
5	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
6	
7	TRISHA WREN, ET AL., Case No. C-06-5778 JCS (CONSOLIDATED
8	Plaintiff(s), ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO QUASH [DOCKET # 536]
9	V.
10	RGIS INVENTORY SPECIALISTS,
11	Defendant(s).
12	This Order Relates to:
13	ALL CASES
14	
15	The parties have filed a joint letter dated September 15, 2008, which the court interprets as a
16	motion to quash (the "motion"). Defendant seeks an order quashing the deposition notices for Paul
17	Street, CEO of defendant, and for Cynthia Myers in her individual capacity. The motion is
18	GRANTED. Plaintiff has not demonstrated that Mr. Street possesses any personal knowledge that is
19	not available from the lower-level employees. See, Celerity, Inc. v. Ultra Clean Holding, Inc., 2007
20	WL 205057 at *3 (N.D. Cal. Jan. 25, 2007). Moreover, Ms. Myers has already been deposed twice
21	in this case. The bare fact that certain information and documents were produced later in this case
22	does not justify a third session of Ms. Myers deposition.
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.
24	
25	Dated: September 18, 2008
26	JOSEPH C. SPERO
27	United States Magistrate Judge
28	